

Brian of the Adamson family

7bc5c2b6@whatdotheyknow.com

By email: request-17824-

1 Horse Guards Road London SW1A 2HQ

02 October 2009

Information Rights Unit

Tel: 0207 270 4558

Fax: 0207 270 4861

<u>www.hm-treasury.gov.uk</u> FOI.responses@hm-treasury.gsi.gov.uk

Ref: IRU 9/774

Re: Freedom of Information Act 2000: Commercial Lien

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Act request dated 09 September.

You asked -

- Who oversees the application of commercial liens under English law? (and Scottish law?)
- To whom should an application for a lien against commercial property be made?
- Where can I find relevant information regarding the lien process?

We can confirm that HM Treasury does not hold information in scope of your request. We suggest you seek your own independent legal advice on this matter.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. It will be helpful to us if you remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Information Rights Unit HM Treasury



Your right to complain under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

If you are not happy with this reply, you may request a review by writing to HM Treasury, Information Rights Unit, 2/S2, 1 Horse Guards Road, London SW1A 2HQ.

Email FOI.responses@hm-treasury.gov.uk

Any review request must be made within 2 months of the date of this letter. It would assist our review if you set out which aspects of the reply concern you and why you are dissatisfied.

If you are not content with the outcome your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Treasury. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

